

City of Ann Arbor

Legislation Details (With Text)

| File #: | 12-0051 | Version: | 1 | Name: | 1/9/12 - Set Public Hearing on 4-party agreemer | nt | |
|-----------------|---|----------|---|---------------|---|----|--|
| Туре: | Resolution | | | Status: | Passed | | |
| File created: | 1/9/2012 | | | In control: | City Council | | |
| On agenda: | 1/9/2012 | | | Final action: | 1/9/2012 | | |
| Enactment date: | 1/9/2012 | | | Enactment #: | R-12-018 | | |
| Title: | Resolution to Set a Public Hearing on Monday, January 23, 2012 on the City's Proposed Participation in the Creation of a Countywide Public Transportation System under the Terms of a 4-Party Public Transportation Agreement | | | | | | |
| Sponsors: | Christopher T | aylor | | | | | |
| Indexes: | | | | | | | |
| Code sections: | | | | | | | |
| Attachments: | | | | | | | |
| Date | Ver. Action B | у | | Acti | ion Result | | |

| 1/9/2012 | 1 | City Council | Approved | Pass |
|--------------|---------|------------------|---|------------------------|
| Resolution t | o Set a | a Public Hearing | on Monday, January 23, 2012 on the City's F | Proposed Participation |

Resolution to Set a Public Hearing on Monday, January 23, 2012 on the City's Proposed Participation in the Creation of a Countywide Public Transportation System under the Terms of a 4-Party Public Transportation Agreement

Whereas, public comment on the City's proposed participation in the creation of a countywide Public Transportation System would assist City Council in their decision-making process;

RESOLVED, That City Council set a public hearing to solicit comment on the City's proposed participation in the creation of a countywide Public Transportation System under the terms of a 4-party Public Transportation Agreement on Monday, January 23, 2012 at 7:00 p.m., City Council Chambers, City Hall.

Sponsored by: Councilmember Taylor